
 

SUMMARY REPORT        CONSOLIDATED ELECTION            OFFICIAL 

RUN DATE:04/23/19     APRIL 2, 2019 

RUN TIME:11:39 AM     LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 

                                                       VOTES PERCENT 

 

           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 119).  .  .  .  .       119  100.00 

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .    72,011 

           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,556 

           BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .         3     .02 

           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .             22.99 

           VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  . 

 

          EARLVILLE WARD 1 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL GOODBRED (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        43   75.44 

           JESSICA BRAWNER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        14   24.56 

 

          EARLVILLE WARD 2 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVEN J. OSBORNE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        46  100.00 

 

          EARLVILLE WARD 3 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           EDWARD (ED) A. FARLEY (IND)  .  .  .  .        51  100.00 

 

          LASALLE WARD 1 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES "DIZ" DEMES (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       104   57.14 

           GLEN L. "KOOP" KUPPERSCHMID (IND)  .  .        78   42.86 

 

          LASALLE WARD 2 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JERRY REYNOLDS (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       115  100.00 

 

          LASALLE WARD 3 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT BAKER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        35    6.39 

           JOSEPH L. JEPPSON (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       245   44.71 

           NICOLE SUPAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       110   20.07 

           DEMETRIO G. SALAZAR (IND) .  .  .  .  .        44    8.03 

           ANDREW KOYAK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       114   20.80 

 

          LASALLE WARD 4 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARK SCHNEIDER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .       163   49.70 

           JORDAN CRANE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       165   50.30 

 

          MARSEILLES MAYOR 



          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIM HOLLENBECK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       680   69.74 

           MICHELLE KLOCK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       207   21.23 

           DON SINCLAIR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        74    7.59 

           JOHN GROOMS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        14    1.44 

 

          MARSEILLES COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIM "BUCK" BUCKINGHAM  .  .  .  .  .  .       485   15.03 

           BOBBY KAMINSKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       435   13.48 

           BOB DAVIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       310    9.61 

           MARY OSLANZI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       359   11.12 

           NATHAN SCHAEFER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       452   14.01 

           GARY LEWEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       363   11.25 

           JAMES SLOAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        33    1.02 

           ED CAVANAUGH JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       276    8.55 

           JIM HANLON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       233    7.22 

           KEVIN FLEMING .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       133    4.12 

           JAY DELAY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       148    4.59 

 

          MENDOTA WARD 1 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN HESSENBERGER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       102  100.00 

 

          MENDOTA WARD 2 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JODY MALL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55   34.81 

           JOHN HOLLAND (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       103   65.19 

 

          MENDOTA WARD 3 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAY MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60  100.00 

 

          MENDOTA WARD 4 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MATT RAMER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        71   36.41 

           AARON ELSTON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        51   26.15 

           MARK PEASLEY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        73   37.44 

 

          OGLESBY MAYOR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DOMINIC RIVARA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       809   62.71 

           DONALD J. FINLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       481   37.29 

 

          OGLESBY COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS J. PORTER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       409    9.59 

           ERIC ZBOROWSKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       468   10.97 

           CARRIE LIJEWSKI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       643   15.07 



           THOMAS R. ARGUBRIGHT.  .  .  .  .  .  .       588   13.78 

           JASON CURRAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       787   18.45 

           GREGORY M. MCDERMOTT.  .  .  .  .  .  .       300    7.03 

           PAUL DANEKAS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       387    9.07 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       684   16.03 

 

          OTTAWA MAYOR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JULIE JOHNSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,972   48.03 

           DANIEL F. AUSSEM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,134   51.97 

 

          OTTAWA COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WAYNE A. EICHELKRAUT JR.  .  .  .  .  .     2,119   15.41 

           JAMES J. LESS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,539   11.19 

           THOMAS G. GANIERE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,909   13.88 

           THOMAS M. AUSSEM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,163    8.46 

           BRAD HUGHES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,214    8.83 

           JASON CALLAWAY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       811    5.90 

           MARLA K. RODRIGUEZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,605   11.67 

           MATT SKELLY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       872    6.34 

           GREGG OLSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,218    8.86 

           BRENT F. BARRON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,300    9.45 

 

          PERU WARD 1 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEFFREY BALLARD (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       282   67.46 

           JOHN "IROC" MACLEOD (IND) .  .  .  .  .       136   32.54 

 

          PERU WARD 2 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WM "TOM" PAYTON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       307   51.51 

           TOM RIORDAN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       289   48.49 

 

          PERU WARD 3 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVE WALDORF (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       256   51.51 

           KRISTEN A. McDANIEL (IND) .  .  .  .  .       241   48.49 

 

          PERU WARD 4 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID P. POTTHOFF (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       248   46.18 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       289   53.82 

 

          STREATOR MAYOR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIMMIE D. LANSFORD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       975   56.65 

           JOSEPH S. SCARBEARY .  .  .  .  .  .  .       506   29.40 

           SIOBHAN ELIAS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       240   13.95 

 



          STREATOR COUNCIL MEMBER 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRIAN CROUCH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       900   30.07 

           TARA BEDEI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       971   32.44 

           ANTONIA PETTIT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       743   24.82 

           WILLARD PRICE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       379   12.66 

 

          WENONA MAYOR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMIE D. DURHAM (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          WENONA CITY CLERK-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DEBORAH LONGBONS (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          WENONA WARD 3 ALDERMAN 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RUSSELL SKAGGS SR. (IND)  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          CEDAR POINT VILLAGE PRESIDENT 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LANCE J. KORTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37  100.00 

 

          CEDAR POINT COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LEE BALLERINI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31   21.53 

           KEVIN LAFOLLETTE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        34   23.61 

           MARTIN KOTECKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        35   24.31 

           MICHAEL MARGIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24   16.67 

           SCOTT W. TRUMPINSKI .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20   13.89 

 

          DANA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL ISHAM (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20   16.13 

           BYRON GOOD (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24   19.35 

           JOANNA VANCE (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25   20.16 

           CARY (ERNIE) EDGETON (IND).  .  .  .  .        26   20.97 

           ELIZABETH (BETTY) MOORE (IND).  .  .  .        29   23.39 

 

          DANA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MISTI GIANNERINI (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        42  100.00 

 

          GRAND RIDGE VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JULENE BUCKLEY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        79   29.26 

           CYNTHIA R. KOETZ (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        71   26.30 

           TEIRRA FULKERSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        47   17.41 



           DENNIS ROCKEY (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        73   27.04 

 

          KANGLEY VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SANDRA MILLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9   29.03 

           KRIS PHILLIS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12   38.71 

           JESSICA SNEATH (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        10   32.26 

 

          LELAND VILLAGE PRESIDENT 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAN SHUMWAY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        37  100.00 

 

          LELAND COMMISSIONER-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TONY GRUBEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24   41.38 

           NANCY BROWN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        34   58.62 

 

          LELAND COMMISSIONER-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           AUGUST KRAMER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36  100.00 

 

          LEONORE VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIM BURNS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13   32.50 

           MARSHA TOCK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12   30.00 

           DUSTIN BAKER (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15   37.50 

 

          LOSTANT VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHRIS DOSE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28   48.28 

           ANDREW FORREST (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        30   51.72 

 

          MILLINGTON VILLAGE PRESIDENT 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DOUGLAS HOLLEY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        28  100.00 

 

          MILLINGTON VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRADLEY R. PEKOC (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        24   29.27 

           MICHAEL SMITH (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20   24.39 

           BRIAN KEHOE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23   28.05 

           JORDAN A. THIBAULT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        15   18.29 

 

          MILLINGTON VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YVONNE ROLLER (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25  100.00 

 

          NAPLATE VILLAGE PRESIDENT 



          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GARY MOONEY (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        70  100.00 

 

          NAPLATE VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ARTHUR PRECI (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        62   47.33 

           MICHELE CRAWFORD (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        69   52.67 

 

          NAPLATE VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DWAYNE DAVIS (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64  100.00 

 

          RANSOM VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RANDY STILLWELL (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        14  100.00 

 

          RANSOM VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GARY LARSEN (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25  100.00 

 

          RUTLAND VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DOROTHY BENCKENDORF (IND) .  .  .  .  .        26   55.32 

           THOMAS MANGAN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21   44.68 

 

          SENECA VILLAGE PRESIDENT 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD J. APPLEBEE .  .  .  .  .  .  .       167   25.23 

           JEFF OLSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       424   64.05 

           ED CALLAHAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        71   10.73 

 

          SENECA COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN LAMB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       421   22.39 

           RANDALL GENE TIMMONS.  .  .  .  .  .  .       396   21.06 

           FRANK L. WIZA IV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       278   14.79 

           DAVID HIGGINS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       458   24.36 

           BRENNAN CALLAHAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       327   17.39 

 

          SHERIDAN VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOSEPH L. "JAY" WALDVOGEL JR. (IND).  .        77   25.93 

           MICHAEL MOTT (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26    8.75 

           MARGARET STROTHMAN (IND)  .  .  .  .  .        65   21.89 

           KRYSTA OLSON (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        42   14.14 

           JAMES SKALIC (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        87   29.29 

 

          SHERIDAN VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 



          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JUDY HINTERLONG (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .        93  100.00 

 

          SOMONAUK VILLAGE PRESIDENT-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           AARON GRANDGEORGE (IND).  .  .  .  .  .        17  100.00 

 

          SOMONAUK VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD McMILLEN (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .        19  100.00 

 

          SOMONAUK VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JONATHAN "JAKE" WHITEAKER (IND) .  .  .        21  100.00 

 

          TONICA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVE WIESBROCK (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        62   31.31 

           BOB FOLTY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64   32.32 

           MIKE SUPAN JR. (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        72   36.36 

 

          TONICA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           TODD ANDERSON (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        78   57.78 

           TOM GOSKUSKY (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        57   42.22 

 

          TROY GROVE VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SHANE BICE (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25   34.72 

           MARLENE MELAU (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23   31.94 

           JOHN R. GRAPER (IND).  .  .  .  .  .  .        24   33.33 

 

          NORTH UTICA VILLAGE TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RON "RP" PAWLAK (IND)  .  .  .  .  .  .       106   30.46 

           NATHAN D. HOLLAND (IND).  .  .  .  .  .       110   31.61 

           JOHN SCHWEICKERT (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .       132   37.93 

 

          SOUTH PRAIRIE PARK COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        85  100.00 

 

          EARLVILLE LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KATHLEEN EAGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       193   34.04 

           MARY L. BENDER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       190   33.51 

           MARCIA FARLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       184   32.45 



 

          FALL RIVER TWP.LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY DOMOLECZNY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        65   24.16 

           NATALIE R. ALEXANDER.  .  .  .  .  .  .        66   24.54 

           CAROL GRIEVES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        66   24.54 

           RENAE GALLETTI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        72   26.77 

 

          FARM RIDGE TWP.LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CONNIE SOULSBY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       157  100.00 

 

          FREEDOM TWP.LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          GRAVES-HUME LIB.TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD WHITE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       275   26.02 

           MARTHA SCHMITT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       392   37.09 

           KIM ABEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       390   36.90 

 

          GRAVES-HUME LIB.TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ADRIANA CALAMACO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       430  100.00 

 

          LOSTANT LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          OGLESBY LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY JANE HANSEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       967   32.71 

           DOROTHY DEBOSIK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       850   28.76 

           WANDA LENT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       710   24.02 

           BECKY CLINARD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       429   14.51 

 

          PERU LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEAN CARTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,713  100.00 

 

          PRAIRIE CREEK LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          REDDICK LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 32 OF 32 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           MARY JO FARRELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,928   53.13 

           NEIL REINHARDT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,583   46.87 

 

          ROBERT W. ROWE LIB.TRUSTEE-6YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JENNIFER SHUGRUE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       188   33.22 

           SUSAN LARSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       201   35.51 

           MARY BETH T. O'HARA .  .  .  .  .  .  .       177   31.27 

 

          ROBERT W. ROWE LIB.TRUSTEE-UNEX.4YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LONNIE E. DYE JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   45.24 

           ILANA M. W. LARSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       207   54.76 

 

          SENECA LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PAULA FREEPARTNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       517   38.04 

           MARY GRZYWA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       378   27.81 

           HEATHER JENKINS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       464   34.14 

 

          SOMONAUK LIBRARY TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERTA J. MICKELSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .       175   47.95 

           PAULA MOORE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       190   52.05 

 

          SOMONAUK LIBRARY TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GINA SKOFICH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       204  100.00 

 

          UTICA LIBRARY TRUSTEE-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRIAN SHOFNER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       150   19.23 

           KEVIN HEITZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       168   21.54 

           BARBARA DOHERTY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       251   32.18 

           DEBORAH WOODS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       211   27.05 

 

          UTICA LIBRARY TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PHYLLIS RADCLIFF .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       286  100.00 

 

          WALLACE TWP.LIBRARY TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LAURIE SKROMME.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        74  100.00 

 

          ALLEN-OTTER CREEK CCSD 65 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HEIDI DAUGHERITY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        52   64.20 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        29   35.80 



 

          DEER PARK CCSD 82 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LISA KERESTES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        89   45.64 

           ALEXANDER JOSEPH POND  .  .  .  .  .  .        54   27.69 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        52   26.67 

 

          DIMMICK GSD 175 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GINA MUDGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        99   37.50 

           MICHELLE RICH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        80   30.30 

           JOSHUA D. TURIGLIATTI  .  .  .  .  .  .        85   32.20 

 

          EARLVILLE CUSD 9 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BARBARA MELOY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       173   28.45 

           ANGELA L. KOONTZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       107   17.60 

           ADAM BROWDER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       142   23.36 

           JENNIFER SMITH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       186   30.59 

 

          FIELDCREST CUSD 6 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           HEATHER McKAY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       102   27.42 

           JORDAN MEYER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       106   28.49 

           JOSEPH STASELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        94   25.27 

           SCOTT HILLENBURG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        70   18.82 

 

          GRAND RIDGE CCSD 95 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MARY DOMOLECZNY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       222   43.53 

           GEORGE A. LUKACH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       288   56.47 

 

          INDIAN CREEK CUSD 425 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOSH MERCHANT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           JULIE WILSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           MARK ALLEN PETERSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          LASALLE ELEM.SD 122 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRAD WASHKOWIAK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       609   22.19 

           AMY LUTH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       337   12.28 

           JUSTIN HICKS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       352   12.83 

           MALLORY PLOCH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       418   15.23 

           JOSHUA OSSOLA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       373   13.59 

           CHARLES D. FALETTI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       655   23.87 

 

          LELAND CUSD 1 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



           HEATHER WESSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        52   24.30 

           CLAIRE ANDERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        52   24.30 

           SARA GUNDERSON-MILLER  .  .  .  .  .  .        55   25.70 

           BRAD RISKEDAL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55   25.70 

 

          LOSTANT CUSD 425 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           QUILLARD J. SKINNER .  .  .  .  .  .  .        48  100.00 

 

          MARSEILLES ELEM.SD 150 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHERISE BOLOGNA-BYONE  .  .  .  .  .  .       542   30.48 

           MARC ANTHONY STANEK .  .  .  .  .  .  .       538   30.26 

           JIM BARNES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       698   39.26 

 

          MENDOTA CCSD 289 BD.MBR-T36N R1E 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LARRY B. SHEAVES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       468   46.94 

           ANGELA EISENBERG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       529   53.06 

 

          MENDOTA CCSD 289 BD.MBR-REM.CNG.TWPS 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THERESA KOMITAS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       420  100.00 

 

          MILLER TWP.CCSD 210 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          MILLER TWP.CCSD 210 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL STRAITH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       114   30.65 

           JOHN HENRY ATCHLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       117   31.45 

           MARK LONG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       141   37.90 

 

          NEWARK CCSD 66 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SHERRY UNDERHILL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10   52.63 

           JEANETTE NICOSIA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9   47.37 

 

          NEWARK CCSD 66 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           MATTHEW D. TOFTOY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9  100.00 

 

          OGLESBY PUBLIC SD 125 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 



          OGLESBY PUBLIC SD 125 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SCOTT PESCETTO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       865   29.88 

           LAURA HEIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       827   28.57 

           ROBERT MULLANE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       593   20.48 

           MICHAEL BARRIE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       610   21.07 

 

          OTTAWA ELEM.SD 141 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRENDEN R DONAHUE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,654   34.23 

           MARY R GANIERE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,729   35.20 

           STEPHEN OMOLECKI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,370   30.57 

 

          PERU SD 124 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SIMON P. KAMPWERTH, JR..  .  .  .  .  .     1,416   32.09 

           AUSTIN TAYLOR .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,338   30.32 

           ROBERT J. ANKIEWICZ JR..  .  .  .  .  .     1,659   37.59 

 

          PUTNAM CUSD 535 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL BORRI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1   33.33 

           MARK J. JUDD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   66.67 

 

          PUTNAM CUSD 535 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ADRIANE L. SHORE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   25.00 

           GRETCHEN HOLLOWAY CURRIE  .  .  .  .  .         1   12.50 

           EMILY CHIADO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2   25.00 

           JAMES A. GIBSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3   37.50 

 

          RUTLAND CCSD 230 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LINDA BACKOS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        91   27.00 

           SAMANTHA MUNKS-FOLTY.  .  .  .  .  .  .        62   18.40 

           JASON HERMANN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        97   28.78 

           JUSTINE MUCCI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        87   25.82 

 

          SANDWICH CUSD 430 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          SANDWICH CUSD 430 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           LISA SAITTA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       122   26.52 

           VICKI SCHARENBERG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       116   25.22 

           ROBERT W. MILLER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       112   24.35 

           THOMAS WILSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       110   23.91 



 

          SENECA GSD 170 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GEORGE F. LAMBOLEY JR. .  .  .  .  .  .       664  100.00 

 

          SENECA GSD 170 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ERIC STEIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       188   10.59 

           BRENT SULZBERGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       384   21.62 

           TRACY L. JUSTICE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       457   25.73 

           MATTHEW THOMAS PETERSON.  .  .  .  .  .       422   23.76 

           CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER.  .  .  .  .  .  .       325   18.30 

 

          SERENA CUSD 2 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOSEPH H. CANTLIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       363   47.76 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       397   52.24 

 

          SOMONAUK CUSD 432 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           THOMAS NIELSEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76   27.84 

           BRIAN K. ZARBOCK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        39   14.29 

           SCOTT HORSCH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        75   27.47 

           JASON DIEBOLD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        83   30.40 

 

          STREATOR ELEM.SD 44 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MICHAEL HOLCOMB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,400   58.26 

           JASON ROBART  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,003   41.74 

 

          TONICA CCSD 79 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JULIE L. GOFF RIETGRAF ZIMMER.  .  .  .       131   30.61 

           CHAD E. LAMBERT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       153   35.75 

           ALLEN LEFFELMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       144   33.64 

 

          WALLACE CCSD 195 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           RICHARD MANGOLD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       368   32.51 

           VINCE EVOLA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       384   33.92 

           JOHN T. ARMSTRONG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       380   33.57 

 

          WALTHAM CCSD 185 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BRIAN SHOFNER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       212   41.73 

           KATHY JEREB.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       277   54.53 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19    3.74 

 

          WOODLAND CUSD 5 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 



          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ERIC SASS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          WOODLAND CUSD 5 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JEREMY ADAMS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           BRADLEY B. BOLDT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           CHAD GILKERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          DWIGHT TWP.HSD 230 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           BETTY GANTZERT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8  100.00 

 

          DWIGHT TWP.HSD 230 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           PAUL J. WARNER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6   54.55 

           KEVIN BERTA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5   45.45 

 

          LASALLE-PERU TWP.HSD 120 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 36 OF 36 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROBERT (BOB) MORRISON  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,696   90.17 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       403    9.83 

 

          LASALLE-PERU TWP.HSD 120 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 36 OF 36 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GREGORY (GREG) SARVER  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,809   30.68 

           SALLY A. HOCKING TALIANI  .  .  .  .  .     3,478   28.01 

           TONY SPARKS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,751   22.16 

           WAYNE TEMPLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,378   19.15 

 

          MENDOTA TWP.HSD 280 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           MATT HANAMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       557   85.30 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        96   14.70 

 

          NEWARK CHSD 18 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SCOTT FRIESTAD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12  100.00 

 

          NEWARK CHSD 18 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAN THOMPSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11   25.00 

           JEAN M. FLETCHER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12   27.27 

           RYAN JACOBS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11   25.00 

           PHILIP D. CHAPMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10   22.73 

 

          OTTAWA TWP.HSD 140 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  3 



              (WITH 40 OF 40 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROGER AMM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,201   26.73 

           JOHN LEVY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,196   20.34 

           SARAH MAKEEVER-SHUMWAY .  .  .  .  .  .     3,286   20.91 

           PAUL M. JOHNSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       610    3.88 

           KATIE TROCCOLI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,197   13.98 

           RUSSELL EDMON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       742    4.72 

           ANDREE-MARIE KOBAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,482    9.43 

 

          SENECA HSD 160 BD.MBR-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          SENECA HSD 160 BD.MBR-4YR 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           SARA ELLIS OLSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       470   24.79 

           JASON ELTREVOOG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       431   22.73 

           RONALD E. FRYE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       494   26.05 

           RICHARD HAMILTON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       501   26.42 

 

          STREATOR TWP.HSD 40 BD.MBR 

          VOTE FOR  4 

              (WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           STEVEN BIROSCHIK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,219   19.51 

           EARL E. WOELTJE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,320   21.13 

           MIKE MAST  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       857   13.72 

           RICHARD (HANK) H. TUTOKY  .  .  .  .  .       832   13.32 

           GREGORY M. DEAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       849   13.59 

           ERIC HOFFMEYER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,170   18.73 

 

          ILLINOIS VALLEY CCD 513 TRUSTEES 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 112 OF 112 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JANE E. GOETZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,561   53.84 

           AMY SIPOVIC-BOYLES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,054   46.16 

 

          JOLIET JR. CD 525 TRUSTEES 

          VOTE FOR  3 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JOHN (JAKE) MAHALIK .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11   20.37 

           DAN McDONNELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6   11.11 

           JAMES A. BUDZINSKI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5    9.26 

           CHRISTOPHER J. RADEMACHER .  .  .  .  .         5    9.26 

           THOMAS SCOTT MCCULLAGH .  .  .  .  .  .         3    5.56 

           ISIAH "IKE" WILLIAMS JR.  .  .  .  .  .         5    9.26 

           MIKE O'CONNELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11   20.37 

           NANCY GARCIA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8   14.81 

 

          KISHWAUKEE CCD 523 TRUSTEES 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           KATHLEEN WATKINS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           KATHLEEN M. SPEARS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           DON YOUNG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 



          WAUBONSEE CCD 516 TRUSTEES-6YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WILLIE M. MAYES SR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .       124   25.78 

           RICHARD "RICK" GUZMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   35.55 

           TINA MEDLIN WILLSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .       186   38.67 

 

          WAUBONSEE CCD 516 TRUSTEES-UNEX.4YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GREG THOMAS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       258  100.00 

 

          REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-DKB 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHARLES G. ROSE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       183   51.69 

           LAURA E. FRANKIEWICZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   48.31 

 

          REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-DKB-UNEX.2YR 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-DLLM-6YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CRAIG BERTSCHE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

           JEAN ANDERSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-DLLM-UNEX.4YR 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           ROSE M. SMITH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-LMP 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 111 OF 111 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           DAVID HAGENBUCH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,782   50.64 

           LLOYD VOGEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,535   49.36 

 

          REG.SCH.TRUSTEES-MTW 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JAMES W. DUNNAN, III.  .  .  .  .  .  .        69   41.32 

           KURT KRILE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        98   58.68 

 

          LELAND FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           JIM DUFFY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        61  100.00 

 

          MINONK FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           GARY WOLF  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4  100.00 

 

          SANDWICH FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE 



          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           CHARLES FISH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        50   51.02 

           JAMES BIANCHI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        48   48.98 

 

          UTICA FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 

 

          ALLEN TWP. LAND COMMISSIONER 

          VOTE FOR  2 

              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31  100.00 

 

          RETAILERS' OCCUPATION TAX 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,623   29.85 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,867   70.15 

 

          CITY OF LASALLE QUESTION 

          VOTE FOR  1 

              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       462   38.60 

           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       735   61.40 


